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Source: National Restaurant Association, based on data from the Bureau of Labor Statistics and U.S. Census Bureau; 2025 data



U.S. SENATORS

JOBS & ENTREPRENEURIAL
OPPORTUNITIES IN EVERY COMMUNITY

NEW YORK RESTAURANTS

Establishments

EATING & DRINKING PLACES

Employees*

N\N YDRK Kirsten E. Gillibrand (D)

RESTAU RANT Charles E. Schumer (D)

EATING &

| N D U S-l- RY DRINKING PLACES

U.S. REPRESENTATIVES Estah.

Employees*

50,533

U.S. REPRESENTATIVES

672,500

IM PAcT 1 Nick LalLota (R) 2,107

2 Andrew R. Garbarino (R) 1,642
3 Thomas R. Suozzi (D) 1,993
4 Laura Gillen (D) 1,842
5 Gregory W. Meeks (D) 1,135
6 Grace Meng (D) 2,003
7 Nydia M. Veldzquez (D) 2,480
8 Hakeem S. Jeffries (D) 1,093
9 Yvette D. Clarke (D) 1,076
10 Daniel S. Goldman (D) 4,805
11 Nicole Malliotakis (R) 1,461
12 Jerrold Nadler (D) 5,014

13 Adriano Espaillat (D) 1,334

26,395
20,937
24,004
23,539
14,180
15,564
25,426
8,521
7,037
73,478
12,118
121,299

11,868

14 Alexandria Ocasio-Cortez (D)

15 Ritchie Torres (D)

16 George Latimer (D)

17 Michael Lawler (R)

18 Patrick Ryan (D)

19 Josh Riley (D)

20 Paul Tonko (D)

21 Elise M. Stefanik (R)

22 John W. Mannion (D)
23 Nicholas A. Langworthy (R)
24 Claudia Tenney (R)

25 Joseph D. Morelle (D)
26 Timothy M. Kennedy (D)

TOTAL

*New York’s 672,500 eating and drinking place jobs represent the majority
of the state’s total restaurant and foodservice workforce of 856,700 jobs,
with the remainder being non-restaurant foodservice positions.
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EATING &

DRINKING PLACES
Estah.  Employees*
1,601 14,297
934 9,227
1,729 20,152
1,862 19,272
2,080 24,238
1,986 23996
2,003 28,567
1,854 18,356
1,778 29,730
1,699 24,496
1,603 18,076
1,633 26,200
1,788 31,525

50,533 672,500

For more information: Restaurant.org | NYSRA.org

Source: National Restaurant Association, based on data from the Bureau of Labor Statistics and U.S. Census Bureau; 2025 data
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