



NATIONAL
RESTAURANT
ASSOCIATION



NEW YORK
RESTAURANT
INDUSTRY
IMPACT

INDUSTRY AT A GLANCE
IN NEW YORK



50,533
restaurant locations



\$98.4B
restaurant &
foodservice sales



2nd
largest private
employer in the state



Every dollar spent in NY
restaurants contributes
\$1.71
to the state economy



856,700
restaurant &
foodservice jobs



\$20.8B
total taxes paid
by restaurants
in the state

WE ARE RESTAURANTS
IN AMERICA



2nd largest
private sector
employer



Nation's **most**
diverse
industry



\$1.5T
restaurant &
foodservice sales



9 in 10
restaurants are
small
businesses

Source: National Restaurant Association, based on data from the Bureau of Labor Statistics and U.S. Census Bureau; 2025 data

JOBS & ENTREPRENEURIAL
OPPORTUNITIES IN EVERY COMMUNITY
NEW YORK RESTAURANTS



NEW YORK
RESTAURANT
INDUSTRY
IMPACT

EATING & DRINKING PLACES

U.S. SENATORS

Kirsten E. Gillibrand (D)
Charles E. Schumer (D)

Establishments

50,533

Employees*

672,500

EATING & DRINKING PLACES			EATING & DRINKING PLACES		
U.S. REPRESENTATIVES	Estab.	Employees*	U.S. REPRESENTATIVES	Estab.	Employees*
1 Nick LaLota (R)	2,107	26,395	14 Alexandria Ocasio-Cortez (D)	1,601	14,297
2 Andrew R. Garbarino (R)	1,642	20,937	15 Ritchie Torres (D)	934	9,227
3 Thomas R. Suozzi (D)	1,993	24,004	16 George Latimer (D)	1,729	20,152
4 Laura Gillen (D)	1,842	23,539	17 Michael Lawler (R)	1,862	19,272
5 Gregory W. Meeks (D)	1,135	14,180	18 Patrick Ryan (D)	2,080	24,238
6 Grace Meng (D)	2,003	15,564	19 Josh Riley (D)	1,986	23,996
7 Nydia M. Velázquez (D)	2,480	25,426	20 Paul Tonko (D)	2,003	28,567
8 Hakeem S. Jeffries (D)	1,093	8,521	21 Elise M. Stefanik (R)	1,854	18,356
9 Yvette D. Clarke (D)	1,076	7,037	22 John W. Mannion (D)	1,778	29,730
10 Daniel S. Goldman (D)	4,805	73,478	23 Nicholas A. Langworthy (R)	1,699	24,496
11 Nicole Malliotakis (R)	1,461	12,118	24 Claudia Tenney (R)	1,603	18,076
12 Jerrold Nadler (D)	5,014	121,299	25 Joseph D. Morelle (D)	1,633	26,200
13 Adriano Espaillat (D)	1,334	11,868	26 Timothy M. Kennedy (D)	1,788	31,525
TOTAL			50,533 672,500		

*New York's 672,500 eating and drinking place jobs represent the majority of the state's total restaurant and foodservice workforce of 856,700 jobs, with the remainder being non-restaurant foodservice positions.



For more information: Restaurant.org | NYSRA.org

Source: National Restaurant Association, based on data from the Bureau of Labor Statistics and U.S. Census Bureau; 2025 data